HB0203H2010 (CORRECTED COPY)

1 2 3 4	Delete the first	Allemand et al. second reading amendment (HB0203H2009/A) entirely and further amend as follows:
5 6 7	Page 1-line 3	After "properties" insert "and agricultural land".
8 9	Page 1-line 13	Delete "a".
10 11 12	Page 1-line 14	Delete "paragraph" and insert "paragraphs"; after "(xliii)" insert "and (xliv)".
13 14	Page 3-after line 9	Insert:
15	"(xliv)	The fair market value of agricultural land.".
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Page 3-line 21	In the Zwonitzer, Dn second reading amendment (HB0203H2002/A) to this line, delete "one percent (1%)" and insert "one and fifteen hundredths percent (1.15%); delete "six percent (6%)" and insert "five and fifteen hundredths percent (5.15%)".
24 25 26	Page 5-line 2	After " $39-11-105(a)(xliii)$ " insert "and $(xliv)$ ".
27 28 29	Page 5-line 13	Delete "exemption" and insert "exemptions"; after "39-11-105(a)(xliii)" insert "and (xliv)". ALLEMAND, SLAGLE, SMITH, STROCK